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Covid-19 Case count, age analysis & vaccination information  

as of October 25, 2021 

 

UXBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 

 

Total confirmed and probable cases since January, 2020: 1481 

 

Covid-19 vaccination Information (as of 10-21-21) 

 

Age Group Individuals 

with at least 

one dose 

Individuals with at 

least one dose per 

capita 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals per capita 

12-15 Years            444  63%            404 58% 

16-19 Years            523  76%            462 67% 

20-29 Years         1,075 63%            971  57% 

30-49 Years         2,426  66%         2,219  61% 

50-64 Years         3,032  76%         2,779  69% 

65-74 Years         1,477  79%         1,298  70% 

75+ Years            979  87%            868  77% 

TOTAL 9956 64% 9001 58% 

 

Confirmed and Probable cases (as of 10-25-21) 

 

Age Group # of Cases 

0-9 98 

10-19 209 

20-29 243 

30-39 200 

40-49 202 

50-59 246 

60-69 139 

>=70 144 

TOTAL 1481 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gender # of Cases 

Male 697 

Female 751 

Unknown 33 

TOTAL 1481 

Hospitalized 25 

Deaths 25 

Vaccinated 

individuals 

# of Cases 

TOTAL 285 


